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RP0010 - Alcoholic Beverage Wine and Distilled Spirits Recapitulation Comparative Report
Quarter: APRIL - JUNE Fiscal Year: 2023

gt
Run Date : 9/14/2023
Quarterly Comparison
Deliveries Statewide
April - June 2023 April - June 2022 Difference % of Change
Wine 3,547,066.91 3,555,364.64 (8,297.73) 0%
Distilled Spirits 4,204,045.27 3,828,483.96 375,561.31 10%
7,751,112.18 7,383,848.60 367,263.58 5%
Deliveries by Political Subdivision
County Wine Non Resident Winery Distilled Spirits
Allegany 25,713.08 17.14 45,611.72
Anne Arundel 541,561.76 0.00 563,181.66
Baltimore 529,393.92 0.00 631,133.28
Baltimore City 293,627.35 0.00 448,693.87
Calvert 60,038.36 0.00 78,115.89
Caroline 11,407.69 0.00 34,975.64
Carroll 101,824.11 0.00 126,034.52
Cecil 67,352.19 0.00 112,843.22
Charles 70,525.24 0.00 115,058.42
Dorchester 17,400.05 0.00 25,504.56
Frederick 167,982.53 0.00 202,977.67
Garrett 26,352.55 0.00 33,679.68
Harford 145,380.20 0.00 185,534.24
Howard 202,306.55 0.00 198,268.76
Kent 20,474.86 0.00 20,999.75
Montgomery 513,478.73 151.97 312,366.90
Prince Georges 418,402.17 0.00 578,435.77
Queen Annes 49,348.73 0.00 55,670.64
Somerset 6,325.79 0.00 12,655.19
St.Marys 46,940.68 0.00 77,729.82
Talbot 57,780.35 0.00 41,931.07
Washington 57,196.32 0.00 110,750.81
Wicomico 42,203.23 0.00 39,166.60
Worcester 73,881.36 0.00 152,725.59
Totals 3,546,897.80 169.11 4,204,045.27
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COMPTROLLER
/ MARYLAND
_/ Serving the People
Yearly Comparison
Deliveries Statewide
FY 2023 FY 2022 Difference % of Change
Wine 13,514,809.38 14,571,357.77 (1,056,548.39) 7%
Distilled Spirits 14,820,826.26 14,128,250.65 692,575.61 5%

28,335,635.64

Allegany
Anne Arundel
Baltimore
Baltimore City
Calvert
Caroline
Carroll

Cecil

Charles
Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford
Howard

Kent
Montgomery
Prince Georges
Queen Annes
Somerset
St.Marys
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester
Totals

28,699,608.42

(363,972.78)

Deliveries by Political Subdivision

Wine
96,512.57
2,069,350.11
2,053,942.09
1,135,054.33
223,990.52
41,284.96
380,265.14
255,969.09
252,567.47
66,010.51
638,491.99
78,897.83
538,151.56
802,197.01
72,029.63
2,080,743.57
1,503,154.55
158,686.89
22,527.64
169,559.69
206,013.20
225,189.35
157,740.40
284,933.60
13,513,263.70

Non Resident Winery
40.70

23.78
41.37
0.00
0.00
240.36
26.16
243.98
4.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
40.46
23.01
147.76
674.47
5.55
16.66
0.00
4.76
0.00
11.90
0.00
0.00
1,545.68

1%

Distilled Spirits
166,409.85
1,880,592.37
2,204,431.80
1,605,383.30
271,980.80
88,455.46
431,665.06
387,098.38
400,640.43
84,901.97
684,751.27
109,629.59
602,513.38
706,801.67
67,409.11
1,203,400.28
2,106,898.90
166,047.05
35,939.32
263,192.73
134,299.32
398,727.87
147,782.86
671,873.49
14,820,826.26
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